

GPSR Label for : Complete set - pump, beer tap - PYGMY 25/K with membrane pump, 1 conductive stainless steel dry cooler, 35 litres/h, incl. bowling column, Green Line

Product Name: Complete set - pump, beer tap - PYGMY 25/K with membrane pump, 1 conductive stainless steel dry cooler, 35 litres/h, incl
Product ID: 8125
Variation Number: NEW-7489
Manufacturer/Distributor: ich-zapfe
Country of Origin: Germany
Contact Person & Contact Information: Hr. Stanislav Maer, +49 5151 87798 10, kundenservice@ich-zapfe.de

(EN) Product Specifications:
Size: 35 litres/h
Material: Stainless steel
Intended Use: Beer tap plant for gastronomy and events
Safety Information & Warnings: Please do not use beyond the recommended maximum temperature. Note safety instructions to avoid overheating of the pump.
Storage Instructions: Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid direct sunlight and humid environments.
Compliance: This product complies with the EU product safety regulation.

(DE) Produktspezifikationen:
Größe: 35 Liter/h
Material: Edelstahl
Vorgesehene Verwendung: Bierzapfanlage für Gastronomiebetriebe und Veranstaltungen
Sicherheitsinformationen & Warnhinweise: Bitte nicht über die empfohlene Maximaltemperatur hinaus verwenden.
Sicherheitshinweise beachten, um eine Überhitzung der Pumpe zu vermeiden.
Lagerungshinweise: An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern, direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und feuchte Umgebungen vermeiden.
Konformität: Dieses Produkt entspricht der EU-Produktsicherheitsverordnung.

(FR) Spécifications du produit:
Taille: 35 litres/h
Matériau: Acier inoxydable
Utilisation prévue: Usine de robinet de bière pour la gastronomie et les événements
Informations de sécurité et avertissements: Veuillez ne pas utiliser au-delà de la température maximale recommandée. Notez les instructions de sécurité pour éviter la surchauffe de la pompe.
Instructions de stockage: Conserver dans un endroit frais et sec. Évitez le soleil direct et les milieux humides.
Conformité: Ce produit est conforme au règlement de l'UE sur la sécurité des produits.

(ES) Especificaciones del producto:
Tamaño: 35 litros/h
Material: Acero inoxidable
Uso previsto: Planta de grifería para gastronomía y eventos
Información de seguridad y advertencias: Por favor, no use más allá de la temperatura máxima recomendada. Observe instrucciones de seguridad para evitar el sobrecalentamiento de la bomba.
Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar fresco y seco. Evite la luz solar directa y ambientes húmedos.
Conformidad: Este producto cumple con el reglamento de seguridad de productos de la UE.

(IT) Specifiche del prodotto:
Dimensione: 35 litri/h
Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
Uso previsto: Torna di birra per l'astronomia e gli eventi
Informazioni sulla sicurezza e avvertenze: Non usare oltre la temperatura massima raccomandata. Notare le istruzioni di sicurezza per evitare il surriscaldamento della pompa.
Istruzioni per la conservazione: Conservare in un posto fresco e asciutto. Evitare la luce solare diretta e gli ambienti umidi.
Conformità: Questo prodotto è conforme al regolamento sulla sicurezza dei prodotti dell'UE.

(PT) Especificações do produto:
Tamanho: 35 litros/h
Material: Aço inoxidável
Uso pretendido: Planta de torneira de cerveja para gastronomia e eventos
Informações de segurança e avisos: Por favor, não use além da temperatura máxima recomendada. Observe instruções de segurança para evitar o superaquecimento da bomba.
Instruções de armazenamento: Armazene em um lugar fresco e seco. Evite a luz solar direta e ambientes úmidos.
Conformidade: Este produto está em conformidade com o regulamento de segurança de produtos da UE.

(NL) Productspecificaties:
Maat: 35 l/u
Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
Beoogd gebruik: Biertapplant voor gastronomie en evenementen
Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen: Gebruik niet verder dan de aanbeveling maximumtemperatuur. Let op de veiligheidsinstructies om oververhitting van de pomp te voorkomen.
Opslaginstructies: Bewaren op een koele, droge plaats. Vermijd direct zonlicht en vochtige omgevingen.
Naleving: Dit product voldoet aan de EU-voorschriften voor productveiligheid.

(FI) Tuotetiedot:
Koko: 35 litraa/h
Materiaali: Ruostumaton teräs
Tarkoitettu käyttö: Oluen hanakasveja gastronomiaan ja tapahtumiin
Turvallisuustiedot ja varoitukset: Älä käytä yli suositellun lämpötilan.
Huomautusohjeita pumpun ylikuumenemisen välttämiseksi.
Säilytysohjeet: Säilytä kylmässä, kuivassa paikassa. Vältä suoraa auringonvaloa ja kosteita ympäristöjä.
Yhteensopivuus: Tämä tuote vastaa EU:n tuoteturvallisuusasetusta.

(SV) Produktspecifikationer:
Storlek: 35 liter/h
Material: Rostfritt stål
Avsedd användning: Öl kran växt för gastronomi och händelser
Säkerhetsinformation och varningar: Använd inte botten den rekommenderade maximala temperaturen.
Notera säkerhetsinstruktioner för att undvika överhettning av pumpen.
Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara i en cool, torr plats. Undvik direkt solljus och fuktiga miljöer.
Efterlevnad: Denna produkt uppfyller EU:s produkt säkerhetsförfordning.

(DA) Produktspecifikationer:
Størrelse: 35 liter/h
Materiale: Rustfrit stål
Påtenkt anvendelse: Ølarmatur til gastronomi og arrangementer
Sikkerhedsinformation og advarsler: Brug ikke ud over den anbefalede maksimale temperatur.
Bemærk sikkerhedsanvisninger for at undgå overophedning af pumpen.
Opbevaringsinstruktioner: Opbevares på et køligt, tørt sted. Undgå direkte sollys og fugtige miljøer.
Overholdelse: Dette produkt overholder EU's produkt sikkerhedsforordning.

(NB) Produktspecificasjoner:
Størrelse: 35 liter/h
Materiale: Rustfritt stål
Forventet bruk: Øltrykk anlegg for gastronomi og hendelser
Sikkerhetsinformasjon og advarsler: Ikke bruk utover den anbefalte maksimumstemperaturen.
Merk sikkerhetsinstruksjoner for å unngå overoppheting av pumpen.
Lagringinstruksjoner: Oppbevares på et kjølig, tørt sted. Unngå direkte sollys og fuktige miljøer.
Overensstemmelse: Dette produktet oppfyller EU's forskrift om produktsikkerhet.

(PL) Specyfikacje produktu:
Rozmiar: 35 litrów / h
Materiał: Stal nierdzewna
Zamierzona użycie: Piwiarnia do gastronomii i imprez
Informacje o bezpieczeństwie i ostrzeżenia: Proszę nie używać poza zalecaną maksymalną temperaturą. Należy zwrócić uwagę na instrukcje bezpieczeństwa, aby uniknąć przegrzania pompy.
Instrukcje przechowywania: Przechowywać w chłodnym, suchym miejscu. Unikaj bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i wilgotnych środowisk.
Zgodność: Ten produkt jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem UE w sprawie bezpieczeństwa produktów.

(CS) Specifikace produktu:
Velikost: 35 litrův/h
Materiál: Nerezová ocel
Předpokládané použití: Pivní kohoutek pro gastronomii a akce
Bezpečnostní informace a varování: Nepoužívejte, pokud nad rámec doporučené maximální teploty. Poznamka: Bezpečnostní pokyny, aby se zabránilo přehřátí čerpadla.
Pokyny k uskladnění: Skladujte na chladném, suchém místě. Vyhněte se přímému slunečnímu a vlhkému prostředí.
Soulad: Tento produkt splňuje nařízení EU o bezpečnosti výrobků.

(SL) Specifikacije izdelka:
Velikost: 35 litrov/h
Material: Nerjaveče jeklo
Predvidena uporaba: Tovarna piva za gastronomijo in prireditve
Varnostne informacije in opozorila: Ne uporabljajte izven priporočene najvišje temperature. Upoštevajte varnostna navodila za preprečevanje pregrevanja črpalke.
Navodila za shranjevanje: Shranjujte na hladnem, suhem mestu. Izogibajte se neposredni sončni svetlobi in vlažnemu okolju.
Skladnost: Ta izdelek ustreza uredbi EU o varnosti izdelkov.

(SK) Špecifikácie produktu:
Veľkosť: 35 litrov / h
Materiál: Nerezová oceľ
Určené použitie: Pivo kohútik rastlin pre gastronomiu a udalosti
Bezpečnostné informácie a varovania: Nepoužívajte mimo odporúčanej maximálnej teploty. Poznámka: bezpečnostné pokyny, aby sa zabránilo prehrievaniu čerpadla.
Pokyny na skladovanie: Uchovávajte v chladnom, suchom mieste. Vyhnite sa priamemu slnečnému žiareniu a vlhkým prostredím.
Súlad: Tento výrobok spĺňa nariadenie EÚ o bezpečnosti výrobkov.

(HU) Termékjellemzők:
Méret: 35 liter/h
Anyag: Rozsdamentes acél
Tervezett felhasználás: Sörsap növényi gasztronómia és események
Biztonsági információk és figyelemfelhívások: Kérjük, ne használjon túl az ajánlott maximális hőmérsékleten. Vegye figyelembe a biztonsági utasításokat, hogy elkerülje a szivattyú túlmelegedését.
Tárolási utasítások: Üzlet egy hűvös, száraz helyen. Kerülje a közvetlen napfényt és a páratartalmú környezetet.
Megfelelés: Ez a termék megfelel az EU termékbiztonsági rendeletének.

(EL) Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος:
Μέγεθος: 35 λίτρα/ώρα
Υλικό: Από ανοξείδωτο χάλυβα
Σκοπούμενη χρήση: Φυτό βρύσης μπίρας για γαστρονομία και εκδηλώσεις
Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας & προειδοποιήσεις: Παρακαλώ μην χρησιμοποιείτε πέραν της συνιστάμενης μέγιστης θερμοκρασίας. Σημειώστε οδηγίες ασφαλείας για την αποφυγή υπερθέρμανσης της αντλίας.
Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης: Φυλάσσετε σε δροσερό, ξηρό μέρος. Αποφύγετε το άμεσο ηλιακό φως και τα υγρά περιβάλλοντα.
Συμμόρφωση: Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τον κανονισμό της ΕΕ για την ασφάλεια των προϊόντων.

(BG) Спецификации на продукта:
Размер: 35 литра/ч
Материал: Нержавеама стомана
Предназначена употреба: Завод за бира на чешма за гастрономия и събития
Информация за безопасност и предупреждения: Моля, не използвайте отвъд препоръчаната максимална температура. Забележка: инструкциите за безопасност, за да се избегне прегряване на помпата.
Инструкции за съхранение: Да се съхранява на хладно, сухо място. Избягвайте пряка слънчева светлина и влажни среди.
Съответствие: Този продукт отговаря на регламента на ЕС за безопасност на продуктите.

(RO) Specificații produs:
Mărire: 35 litri/oră
Material: Oțel inoxidabil
Utilizare intenționată: Uzina de bere pentru gastronomie și evenimente
Informații de siguranță și avertismente: A nu se utiliza dincolo de temperatura maximă recomandată. Notați instrucțiunile de siguranță pentru a evita supraîncălzirea pompei.
Instrucțiuni de depozitare: A se păstra într-un loc răcoros și uscat. Evitați lumina solară directă și medii umede.
Conformitate: Acest produs este conform cu regulamentul UE privind siguranța produselor.

(HR) Specifikacije proizvoda:
Veličina: 35 litara/h
Material: nehrđajući čelik
Predviđena uporaba: uređaj za točenje piva za ugostiteljske objekte i događaje
Sigurnosne informacije i upozorenja: Molimo nemojte prekoračiti preporučenu maksimalnu temperaturu. Obratite pažnju na sigurnosne smjernice kako biste izbjegli pregrijavanje pumpe.
Upute za skladištenje: Čuvati na hladnom, suhom mjestu. Izbjegavati izravnu sunčevu svjetlost i vlažne okoline.
Sukladnost: Ovaj proizvod zadovoljava uredbu EU-a o sigurnosti proizvoda.

(LT) Produkto specifikacijos:
Dydis: 35 litrai per valandą
Medžiaga: Nerūdijantis plienas
Numatytas naudojimas: Alaus čiaupo įranga kulinarijai ir renginiams
Drošības informacija ir brīdinājumi: Lūdzam ne pārsniegt ieteikamo maksimālo temperatūru. Atzīmējiet drošības instrukcijas, lai novērstu sūkņa pārkaršanu.
Glabāšanas norādījumi: Lūdzam uzglabāt vēsā, sausā vietā. Izvairieties no tiešas saules gaismas un mitras vides.
Atbilstība: Šis produkts atbilst ES produktu drošības regulai.

(LV) Produkta specifikācijas:
Izmērs: 35 litri/h
Materiāls: Nerūsējošā tērauda izstrādājumi
Paredzētā lietošana: Alus krāna augšs gastronomijai un notikumiem
Drošības informācija un brīdinājumi: Lūdzam neļaukt temperatūrai, kas pārsniedz ieteikamo maksimālo temperatūru. Atzīmējiet drošības instrukcijas, lai novērstu sūkņa pārkaršanu.
Glabāšanas norādījumi: Uzglabāt vēsā, sausā vietā. Izvairieties no tiešas saules gaismas un mitras vides.
Atbilstība: Šis produkts atbilst ES produktu drošības regulai.

(LT) Toote spetsifikatsioonid:
Suurus: 35 liitrit/h
Materjal: roostevabast terasest
Eesmärgipärane kasutus: Õlle kraanitehas gastronomias ja üritustele jaoks
Ohutusteave ja hoiatused: Palun ärge kasutage üle soovitatud maksimaalse temperatuuri. Pange tähele ohutusjuhised pumba ülekuumenemise vältimiseks.
Säilitamisjuhised: Hoida jahedas, kuivas kohas. Vältida otsest päikesevalgust ja niisket keskkonda.
Nõuetele vastavus: See toode vastab EL-i tooteohutuse määrusele.

(GA) Sonraíochtaí Táirge:
Meid: 35 litear / h
Ábhar: Cruach dhomsálta
Úsáid Beartaithe: Gléasra sconna beoir le haghaidh gastranómachais agus imeachtaí
Faisnéis Sábháilteachta agus Rabhadh: Ná húisid éar an teocht uasta molta. Tabhair faoi deara treoracha sábháilteachta a sheachaint overheating an caidhí.
Treoracha Stórála: Stóráil in áit fionnruadh, tirim. Seachain solas díreach agus timpeallachtaí tais.
Comhlíonadh: Comhlíonann an táirge seo rialachán sábháilteachta táirgí an AE.

